

For Immediate Release

Codan launches hybrid P25 and LTE communications solution

Las Vegas, USA — IWCE 2015, booth #743, 18 March 2015. Codan Radio Communications, a division of Codan Limited (ASX-CDA), has announced the launch of Stratus, a hybrid P25 and LTE communications network solution.

The integration of P25 and LTE (3G/4G) leverages the strengths of both technologies to provide secure mobile voice communications anywhere with public cellular coverage, while linking into established analog or P25 networks for wide area coverage.

"Stratus instantly expands the area of coverage of any P25 network, inside and outside buildings, in all those places where coverage has historically been a problem. Within 2 minutes, you can securely communicate within your proprietary P25 network. There is no other product with this capability" said Ben Pearce, Director of LMR Sales at Codan Radio Communications.

A lightweight and portable solution, a Stratus network consists of one or multiple Stratus Repeaters, Power Center and Rapid Antenna, linking to a fixed Stratus Server and optional P25 DFSI console over encrypted channels within a VPN, providing the security of double encryption.

Stratus is interoperable with all P25 vendor subscribers and consoles, utilizing existing P25 equipment for operational and cost efficiency. With integration into any established network, Stratus provides the opportunity for customers to expand their network coverage and mobility without changes to their existing P25 network infrastructure.

Visit the Stratus showroom at www.codanradio.com/stratus

About Codan Radio Communications

Codan Radio provides communications solutions that enable our customers to save lives, create security and support peacekeeping worldwide. Trusted by the world's largest mission critical, security, military and humanitarian agencies, we've built our reputation for reliability and customer satisfaction over 60 years in High Frequency and Land Mobile Radio communications, in some of the toughest conditions on the planet. For more information about Codan Radio Communications, visit: <u>www.codanradio.com</u>.

Media contacts:

Holly Caruso, holly.caruso@codanradio.com; +61 8305 0446